WASHINGTON AFFILIATED INTEREST FILING

VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

I, Richard Birch, a property agent of Pacific Power am an employee of Pacific Power with personal knowledge of this affiliated interest transaction. Attached to this filing is the Right of Way Easement between Pacific Power and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., and I can verify that the Right of Way Easement is a true and accurate copy of the original.

I declare upon the penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on October 22, 2019 at Portland, Oregon.

Richard Birch Property Agent Pacific Power

Subscribed and sworn to me on this $\frac{22}{}$ day of October, 2019.

My Commission expires: 4-17-2022

Notary Public for Oregon

OFFICIAL STAMP
IMOGEN RUTH TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 973780
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 17, 2022